PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1259

- Page 2, line 11, remove the overstrike over "- Continuing"
- Page 2, line 12, remove the overstrike over "appropriation"
- Page 2, line 13, remove the overstrike over "are appropriated to the department on a continuing basis"
- Page 2, line 14, remove "may be spent by the department pursuant to legislative appropriations"
- Page 10, line 2, remove "- Report"
- Page 10, line 5, replace "Except for" with "All"
- Page 10, remove line 6
- Page 10, line 7, remove "and operating costs of the lottery under section 53-12.1-10, all other"
- Page 10, line 8, remove "During each regular"
- Page 10, remove lines 9 through 11
- Page 10, line 17, after "<u>of</u>" insert "<u>an expense, including</u>" and replace "<u>expense</u>" with ", <u>supplies, a survey, advertising and marketing, printing, promotion, a premium incentive item, and reimbursement of the cost of a facility or service provided by another state <u>agency</u>"</u>
- Page 10, line 19, replace "Fifty" with "Starting July 1, 2005, fifty"
- Page 10, remove lines 26 through 30
- Page 10, line 31, replace "53-12.1-11" with "53-12.1-10"

Page 11, line 24, replace "53-12.1-12" with "53-12.1-11"

Page 13, line 8, replace "53-12.1-13" with "53-12.1-12"

Renumber accordingly